বাংলাদেশ স্থৃপতি ইন্স্টিটিউট INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS BANGLADESH



Date: December 1, 2020.

Dear Architect,

The IAB Election commission 2020 is observing with deep concern that some of the candidates and members are violating the following election by laws:

<u>Election By Law 8.12.1.</u> Candidates shall not participate in the election as any panel, group or under the banner of any political party.

Election By Law 8.12.4. Candidates or IAB members shall not organize or hold any meeting, party or gathering to seek vote or canvass for any candidate other than the projection meeting that the Election Commission arranges;

Election By Law 8.12.9. A candidate who is an incumbent Member of the Executive Council or Chapter Committee shall not organize any IAB event or function either as an anchor, speaker/presenter or otherwise after submitting her/is nomination paper.

The Election Commission is issuing this general warning to all Candidates and Members who are involved in such violation of Codes. If this violation does not stop and rectified immediately, the Election Commission will have no option left but to take disciplinary action according to the Election by laws.

IAB Election commission 2020 seeks everyone's cooperation in this regard so that the election can be conducted in a congenial atmosphere.

Best regards.



Ar. Mustafa Ameen

Chief Election Commissioner, Institute of Architects, Bangladesh

MAILING ADDRESS

Plot-11, Block-E, Sthapattya Acharja Muzharul Islam Sarani (Old Road No. 7), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207, Bagladesh

Tel: +880 2 55007195-96 Email: mail@iab.com.bd Web: www.iab.com.bd facebook.com/IArchBD

MEMBER INSTITUTE







NATIONAL SECTION

UIA
Union International
Des Architects